

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3811

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 April 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Prevent Strategy.

- 1. Please state what percentage of trust staff have received training on the government's Prevent strategy and the statutory duty to report those at risk of being drawn into terrorism.*
- 2. Please state whether staff have received any further training on the Prevent Strategy apart from the Workshop to Raise Awareness of Prevent (WRAP training). If yes, please state what further training they receive*
- 3. Please state whether all staff receive training on the Prevent Strategy or just clinical staff*
- 4. Please state the number of people who the trust has referred to Prevent since the duty was introduced in 2015. Please state how many of these people have been referred to the Channel programme (if known).*
- 5. Please state what proportion of referrals (if you have made any) have involved patients and what proportion have involved staff.*

1. All clinical staff have been made aware of the PREVENT duty via clinical induction and clinical update safeguarding adults training. At present this is at 84.6% compliant
2. Refresher within staff clinical update. Also included in Level 2 Safeguarding E-Learning
3. Clinical staff
4. 0
5. 0